Town of Hudson

78 Main Street, Hudson, MA 01749 Tel: (978) 562-9963 Fax: (978) 568-9641



April 12, 2024

<u>Part Time Electrical Inspector</u> <u>Town of Hudson</u> <u>Inspection Department</u>

The Town of Hudson Inspections Department is seeking an individual to fill a part time position in the Inspection Department. Applicant must possess a current and valid Journeyman electrician or Master Electrician License issued through the Commonwealth of Massachusetts at the time of application. Applicant must also have five years of continuous full-time, or equivalent part-time, practical experience as journeyman or master electrician (see job description of additional details). Communications skills are essential, including an ability to relate in a polite and professional manner with the public, other employees, and officials of other governmental units.

This position is compensated with a \$40 per inspection performed. A full job description is available at <u>www.townofhudson.org/job opportunities</u>, or by email at fsantos@townofhudson.org (Fernanda Santos) as well at the Executive Assistant's Office in Town Hall, 78 Main Street, Hudson, MA 01749; (978)562-9963 X401. Please submit electronic resume and cover letter to the above email address. Position open until filled. The Town of Hudson, Massachusetts is an Equal Opportunity Employer. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Town will provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals with disabilities and encourages both prospective and current employees to discuss potential accommodations with the employer.